SERVICE MANUAL
This product complies with the RoHS directive for the European market. This product uses Lead Free solder.
© 2012-4 PRINTED IN JA PAN
B53-7022-00 (Y) PDF
800MHz/900MHz FM TRANSCEIVER
TK-480/481
CONTENTS
GENERAL ....................................................2

C 3A  N30-2610-48 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW(CASE)
D 2A  N67-2606-48 PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW(P-MODULE)
E 2A,1B  N83-2005-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW(UNIT)
F 3A ✽ N09-6616-05 TAPTITE SCREW(TERMINAL)
42 2C  N99-2004-15 SCREW SET           ACCESSORY
44 3B  R31-0617-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR
S300 -  S70-0414-05 TACT SWITCH
46 1A  T07-0714-15 SPEAKER
47 2C  T90-0636-25 WHIP ANTENNA(800MHZ)     ACCESSORY K5,M4,K6
47 2C  T90-0640-25 WHIP ANTENNA(900MHZ)     ACCESSORY K7,K8
MIC300 1A  T91-0579-05 MIC ELEMENT
49 2B  W02-1814-05 ENCODER
D301   B30-2019-05 LED(RED/GREEN)   BUSY/TX
D305-310   B30-2171-05 LED(ORANGE)      BACKLIGHT K6,M4,K8
D305,306   B30-2171-05 LED(ORANGE)      BACKLIGHT K5,K7
C301   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C302   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C304   CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C305   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C307   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C308   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C309   CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C310   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C311   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C312   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C313   CS77BA1A100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 10WV
C314  ✽ CS77MP0G3R3M CHIP TNTL 3.3UF 4WV
C315   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C316,317   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C318   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C321-333   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C335-339   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C340   CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K
C341-344   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
CN300  ✽ E40-6948-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR(24P)
CN301  ✽ E40-5892-15 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR(14P)
CN302   E41-2539-05 PIN ASSY(SP)

6
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
L300,301   L92-0470-05 CHIP FERRITE
L302,303   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
L304,305   L92-0470-05 CHIP FERRITE
L306,307   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
L308,309   L92-0470-05 CHIP FERRITE
CP300,301   RK74GA1J473J CHIP-COM 47K J 1/16W
CP302,303   RK75GB1J102J CHIP-COM 1.0K J 1/16W K6,M4,K8
CP303   RK75GB1J102J CHIP-COM 1.0K J 1/16W K5,K7
R300   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R301   RK73FB2B101J CHIP R 100 J 1/8W
R302   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R303   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R304   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R305   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R306   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R307   RK73GB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R308   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R309   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R310   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R311   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R312   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R313,314   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R315   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R316   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R317   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R318   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R319   RK73GB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K5,K7
R319-321   RK73GB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K6,M4,K8
R324   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W K5,K7
R324,325   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W K6,M4,K8
R326   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R327   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R328   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R331   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R332   RK73GB2A272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/10W
R333   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R336   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R337   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R338-341   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
S301-303   S70-0457-05 TACT SWITCH
D300   NNCD6.8G ZENER DIODE
D302   1SS373F DIODE
D303   015AZ2.4(X)F ZENER DIODE
D304   DA2S101 DIODE
D315   IMN10 DIODE     K6,M4,K8
D316,317   DA2S101 DIODE     K6,M4,K8
D317   DA2S101 DIODE     K5,K7
D318   IMN10 DIODE
D319-321  ✽ KDZ6.8EV-P ZENER DIODE
IC300   TDA7053AT BI-POLAR IC
IC301  ✽ TC74HC4017AFF MOS-IC
Q300   2SJ243-A FET
Q301   UPA672T-A FET
Q302-304   2SC4617(S) TRANSISTOR
Q306   2SC4617(S) TRANSISTOR
Q307   2SB798AZ(DLDK TRANSISTOR
Q308   UPA672T-A FET
Q309   2SC4617(S) TRANSISTOR
Q310   2SK1824-A FET
C1  ,2   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C3  ,4   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C5   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C6   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C7   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C8   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K
C9   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C10   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C11   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C12 ,13   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C14  ✽ CS77BP0J010M CHIP TNTL 1.0UF 6.3WV
C15   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C16 ,17   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C18   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C19 -23   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C24   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C25   CK73FB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C26   CK73GB1E123K CHIP C 0.012UF K
C27   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C28 -30   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C31   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C32   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C33   CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C34   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C35   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C36   CC73GCH1H820J CHIP C 82PF J
C37   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C38   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C39   CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C40   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C41   CK73FB1C334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C42   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C43  ✽ CS77MP1A4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 10WV
C44   CS77BA0J150M CHIP TNTL 15UF 6.3WV
C45   CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C46   CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C47   CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C48   CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C49 ,50   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C51   CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C52   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C54   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C55   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C56   CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C57   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K  K7,K8
C57   CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K  K5,M4,K6
C58   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C59   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C60   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C61   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C  K7,K8
C62   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C63   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C64   CC73GCH1H271J CHIP C 270PF J
C65   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C66   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C67   CK73GB1H122J CHIP C 1200PF J
C68   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C  K7,K8
C69   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
K5:TK-480(K3), K6:TK-480(K4),
K7:TK-481(K3), K8:TK-481(K4),
M4:TK-480(M4)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)  -12, -22: TK-480  -13: TK-481
DISPLAY UNIT (X54-3210-XX)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
TK-480/481
7
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C70 -72   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C74   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C75   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C76   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C77   CK73GB1H562J CHIP C 5600PF J
C78   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C79   CC73GCH1H121J CHIP C 120PF J
C80   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K
C81   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C82 ,83   CK73GB1H562J CHIP C 5600PF J
C84   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C85   CK73GB1H272J CHIP C 2700PF J
C86   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C87   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C89 ,90   CK73GB1H272J CHIP C 2700PF J
C91   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C92   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C93   CC73GCH1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C94   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C95  ✽ CS77AA1A3R3M CHIP TNTL 3.3UF 10WV
C96   CK73GB1H122K CHIP C 1200PF K  K5,M4,K6
C96 ,97   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K  K7,K8
C97   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K  K5,M4,K6
C98   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C99   CC73GCH1H020B CHIP C 2.0PF B  K5,M4,K6
C99   CC73GCH1H1R5B CHIP C 1.5PF B  K7,K8
C100   CC73GCH1H391J CHIP C 390PF J  K5,M4,K6
C100   CK73GB1H821K CHIP C 820PF K  K7,K8
C101   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C102   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C103,104   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C105   CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C106-108   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C109   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C110   CC73GCH1H1R5B CHIP C 1.5PF B
C111,112   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C113   CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C114,115   CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 3300PF K  K7,K8
C114,115   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K  K5,M4,K6
C116   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C117   CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C118   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C119   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  K5,M4,K6
C119   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  K7,K8
C120   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C121   CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K
C122   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C  K7,K8
C122   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  K5,M4,K6
C123   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C124   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C125   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C126   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C127-129   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C130   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C131   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C132   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  K7,K8
C132   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  K5,M4,K6
C133   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C134   CC73GCH1H010B CHIP C 1.0PF B  K5,M4,K6
C135   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C136   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C137   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C138   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C139   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C  K7,K8
C139   CC73GCH1H3R5B CHIP C 3.5PF B  K5,M4,K6
C140   CK73FB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C141   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C142,143   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C144   CK73GB1C273K CHIP C 0.027UF K
C145,146   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C147,148   CK73HB1C103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C149   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C
C150,151   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C152   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C153   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C154   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C155   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C156   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C157   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  K5,M4,K6
C158   CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C159   CK73FB1H563K CHIP C 0.056UF K
C160,161   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C162   CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C163   CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C164,165   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C166   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  K7,K8
C166   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  K5,M4,K6
C167   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C168   CC73GCH1H0R5B CHIP C 0.5PF B  K5,M4,K6
C168   CC73GCH1H2R5B CHIP C 2.5PF B  K7,K8
C169-172   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C173   CC73GCH1H010B CHIP C 1.0PF B  K5,M4,K6
C173   CC73GCH1H1R5B CHIP C 1.5PF B  K7,K8
C175   CC73GCH1H010B CHIP C 1.0PF B  K5,M4,K6
C175   CC73GCH1H2R5B CHIP C 2.5PF B  K7,K8
C176   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  K7,K8
C177   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C178   CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C184   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C185   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C186   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C
C187   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C188-191   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C192   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C193   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C  K5,M4,K6
C193   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  K7,K8
C194-199   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C200   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C201   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C202   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C203   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C204   CS77AA1ER47M CHIP TNTL 0.47UF 25WV
C205,206   CK73HB1C103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C207   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C208,209   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C211,212   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C213   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C214   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C215   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C216   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
K5:TK-480(K3), K6:TK-480(K4),
K7:TK-481(K3), K8:TK-481(K4),
M4:TK-480(M4)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
TK-480/481
8
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C217   CC73HCH1H560J CHIP C 56PF J
C218   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C219   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C221   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C222   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C224   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C225   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K

L29   L40-1575-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(15NH) K7,K8
L30   L79-1468-05 FILTER MODULE   K5,M4,K6
L30   L79-1469-05 FILTER MODULE   K7,K8
L31   L34-4604-15 AIR-CORE COIL
L32   L40-6875-54 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(68NH)
L34   L40-1075-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(10NH) K7,K8
L34   L40-8265-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(8.2NH) K5,M4,K6
L35   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
L53 -56   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
X1   L77-1760-15 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(44.395MHZ)
X2   L77-3028-05 TCXO(16.8MHZ)
X3   L77-1708-15 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(3.579545MHZ)
X4  ✽ L77-3038-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(9.8304MHZ)
XF1   L71-0501-05 MCF(44.85MHZ)   K5,M4,K6
XF1   L71-0502-05 MCF(44.85MHZ)   K7,K8
CP1   RK75GB1J472J CHIP-COM 4.7K J 1/16W
CP3   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP5   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP6 -21   R90-0741-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP22   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP24   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
R1  ,2   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R3   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R4   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R5   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R6   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R7   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R8   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R8   RK73GB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W K7,K8
R9   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R10   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R11   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W K7,K8
R11   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R12   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R13   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R14   RK73GB2A394J CHIP R 390K J 1/10W
R15   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R16   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R17   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R18   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R19   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R20   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R21   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R22   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R23   RK73GB2A124J CHIP R 120K J 1/10W K7,K8
R23   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R24   RK73GB2A274J CHIP R 270K J 1/10W
R25   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R26   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R27   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R28   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W
R29   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W K7,K8
R29   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R31   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R32   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
K5:TK-480(K3), K6:TK-480(K4),
K7:TK-481(K3), K8:TK-481(K4),
M4:TK-480(M4)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
TK-480/481
9
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
R33   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R34   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R35   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R36   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R37   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R38   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W
R39   RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56 J 1/10W
R40   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R41   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R42 ,43   RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R44   RK73FB2B000J CHIP R 0 J 1/8W
R45   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R46   RN73GH1J683D CHIP R 68K D 1/16W
R47   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R48   RN73GH1J333D CHIP R 33K D 1/16W
R49   RK73GB2A684J CHIP R 680K J 1/10W
R50   RK73GB2A564J CHIP R 560K J 1/10W
R51   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R53   RN73GH1J274D CHIP R 270K D 1/16W
R54   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R55   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R56   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R57   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R58   RN73GH1J682D CHIP R 6.8K D 1/16W
R59   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R60   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R61   RK73GB2A155J CHIP R 1.5M J 1/10W
R62   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R63   RN73GH1J683D CHIP R 68K D 1/16W
R64   RK73GB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R65   RK73GB2A390J CHIP R 39 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R65   RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56 J 1/10W K7,K8
R66   RN73GH1J682D CHIP R 6.8K D 1/16W
R67   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R71   RK73GB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R72   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R72   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W K7,K8
R73   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R74   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R75   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R76   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R77   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R78   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R79   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R80   RK73GB2A394J CHIP R 390K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R80   RK73GB2A684J CHIP R 680K J 1/10W K7,K8
R81   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R82   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R82   RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W K7,K8
R83   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R84   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R85   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R86   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R87   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R88   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W
R89   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R90   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R91   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R92 ,93   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W
R94   RK73GB2A272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/10W
R95   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W
R96   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R97   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R98   RK73GB2A184J CHIP R 180K J 1/10W
R99   RK73GB2A121J CHIP R 120 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R100   RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W K7,K8
R100   RK73GB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R101   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R102   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R103   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R104   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R105   RK73GB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R106   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R107   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R108   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R109   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R110   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R111   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R112   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R113   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R113   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W K7,K8
R114   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R115   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R116   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R117   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R118   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R120   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R121   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R122   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R123   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R124,125   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R126   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R127-129   RK73EB2ER39K CHIP R 0.39 K 1/4W
R130-135   RN73GH1J154D CHIP R 150K D 1/16W
R136,137   RK73GB2A271J CHIP R 270 J 1/10W
R138   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R139   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R140   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R141,142   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R143   RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R144   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R145   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R146   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R147   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W

M4:TK-480(M4)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
TK-480/481
10
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
R165   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W K7,K8
R165   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R166   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R167   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R168   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R169   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R170   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R171   RK73GB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R172   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R173   RK73HB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R174,175   RK73HB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R176   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R177-179   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W K5,M4,K6
R177-180   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W K7,K8
R190   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W K5,M4,K6